LASOUD DO DO DA 92 JAMES M. SCHIFF, P.A. BIOLOGIO BODILEVARD

THO DATHAN CENTER BUITE IMOU

April 7, 1995

MIAMI, FLORIDA DOING

Via Federal Express

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

5000001455025 -04/11/95-01049-002 *****337.50 *****337.50

ATTENTION: CHARTER DEPARTMENT

Re: Articles of Organization of NISHA'S ENTERPRISES, L.C.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

You will find enclosed herewith an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of NISHA'S ENTERPRISES, L.C. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of \$337.50.

Please return a certified copy of the Articles to our office as soon as possible in the enclosed, self-addressed stamped envelope we have provided.

Should you have any questions or if you are unable to process these Articles of Organization, please contact this office immediately. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Janes M. Schiff

JMS:mdr

Enclosures

APR 1 3 1995 BSB

42 1127

JAMES M. SCHIFF, P.A.

TAO DATHAN CENTER SUITE ISOU

April 14, 1995

TELEPHONE (305) 06: 7 340 TELEPHONE (305 070 3319

Via Federal Express

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ATT:

Ms. Brenda Baker

NEW FILINGS DIVISION

Re: Articles of Organization of NISHA'S TRADING, L.C.

Dear Ms. Baker:

You will find enclosed herewith an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of NISHA'S TRADING, L.C., which should take the place of the other articles you have in your possession together with our check in the amount of \$337.50.

As requested during our telephone conversation of yesterday afternoon, you will find enclosed the Affidavit of Contributions.

Please return a certified copy of the Articles to our office as soon as possible in the enclosed, self-addressed stamped envelope we have provided.

Should you have any questions, please contact this office immediately. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, ...

James M. Schiff

JMS:mdr

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FILED
95 APR 17 AM 10: 55
SECRETARY OF STATE
1 THE SECOND TO SECON

NISHA'S TRADING, L.C.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is:

NISHA'S TRADING, L.C.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This Company shall have a duration of thirty (30) years from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This Company is organized for the purpose of tranacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as now exists or as may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE IV - PLACE OF BUSINESS

The street address of the place of business of this Company is 2315 N.W. 107 Avenue, Box 33, Miami, Florida 33172.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Company is 2315 N.W. 107 Avenue, Box 33, Miami, FL 33172, and the

name of the initial registered agent of this Company at that address is CHANDIRAM DADLANI.

ARTICLE VI - CONTRIBUTIONS

The total amount of cash and other property being contributed by the members of this Company are as follows:

Name of Member	<u>Contributions</u>			
CHANDIRAM DADLANI	\$250.00			
KAAJAL DADLANI	\$250.00			

No other additional contributions have been agreed to be made or required at this time.

ARTICLE VII- ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted to this Company upon the approval of one hundred (100%) percent of the existing members and provided that new members contribute no less than the amount of contribution made by the existing members.

ARTICLE VIII - CONTINUATION OF COMPANY

This Company shall continue to remain in existence and shall be operated by the remaining members notwithstanding the death, retiring, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member of this Company.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

This Company shall be managed by its members whose names and addresses are as follows:

Namo of Member

Addrens

CHANDIRAM DADLANI

2315 N.W. 107 Avg., Box 33

Miami, FL 33172

KAAJAL DADLANI

2315 N.W. 10/ Ave., Box 33

Miami, FL 33172

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of April, 1995.

Milloiteral Resolution Kanga Dadam

STATE OF FLORIDA

) 88:

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Chandiram Dadlani and Kaajal Dadlani, known to me to known by me to be the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and who acknowledged before me that they executed those Article of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal in the State and County above, this 23 day of April, 1995.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Ashok Kitchloo
My Commission Expires 12/13/98
Commission #CC 426014 Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large SHOK KITCHLO

Commission No. CC 426014

AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA	.)	
)	85:
COUNTY OF DADE)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared CHANDIRAM DADLANI and KAAJAL DADLANI, who after being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. This Affidavit has reference to NISHA'S TRADING, L.C., a Florida limited liability company ("Company").
 - 2. The Company has at least two members.
- 3 The total amount of cash and other property being contributed by the members of this Company are as follows:

Name of Member	Contribution
Chandiram Dadlani	\$ 250.00
Kaajal Dadlani	\$ 250.00

4. No other additional contributions have been agreed to be made or required at this time.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NAUGHT.

Mailiam Danken

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of April, 1995, by CHANIRAM DADLANI and KAAJAL DADLANI, who are personally known to me or who produced _______ as identification and who did take an oath.

AT LARGE

NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF FLORIDA

This Instrument Prepared By:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Ashok Kitchloo

Commission Expires 12/13/98 Commission #CC 426014

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHO PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091 and 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

THAT NISHA'S TRADING, L.C. desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 2315 N.W. 107 Avenue, Box 33, Miami, Florida 33172, has named CHANDIRAM DADLANI, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: 4/13/9.5 1995.

Chandiram Dadlani

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Company, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties.

Chandiram Dadlani

Registered Agent

corporat\limitedl.co

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75



APPROVED AND FILED

	ANNUAL R 199		Signatury of State Signatury of State Division of Corronations					95 MAP 13 AM II: 32				
\$ 2:	G FEE	Annual Report \$100. ke Check Payable	To: FLO	S Corpo	ration DEPA	Bupplem NTMEI	ental Fee IT OF ST				Y UF STA Livelop	To S
NISHA'S TRADING, L.C. 2315 NW 107TH AVE BOX 33 MIAMI FL 33172						Ĭ 1	18. Principal Place of Dusiness Address 2315 NW 107TH AVE BOX 33 MIAMI FL 33172					
			2a. Mai	niking Address					3. Unite Organizad or Qualified Sa. State of Form 04/17/1995 FL			Formation
		City & S	Stato					4. FEI Num 65–05 8. Onle of Li	75931]	Applied For Not Applicable	
2φ		Country nd Address of Current F	Zip			Count	Ϋ́		5. Onle ar La	на нороп	I	ol Status Desired
9. Pursu its registe as registe	ant to the provision prodottice or registe prod agont, and acc	2 as of Sections 608 418 nm red agent, or both, in the Scott the obligations.	id 608.508, State of Flor	Florida : ida Suci	Statute	s, the ab o was au	Suile, Apt	H, elc		FL y submis this state	Zip Code	rpose of changing of the appointment
	JRE	(Sugaresed Agent According Acc	शनकाना) (हि	Off Pega	ment Agen	4 4-3-41-50	engulani atawa a	margilation()		DATE		(
10 Title / Managing the state of the state o						noss Street Address City, State and Zip Cod					Coda	
	DADLANI,	CHANDIRAM KAAJAL	ĺ				TH AVI			MIAMI F	ī,	plo
) 										4 CHOC -03/18/1 ****23	0 0 1 7 4 960100 8.75 **	15794 1-008 **238.75

11 I do hereby contry that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3) (k), Florida Statutes further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under eath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address.

SIGNATURE: <u>Mandelland</u>	7 (1900) / (2000)	Resident	2/12/	196 542-844
SIGNATURE AND TYPE D OR PRINTEE	FRANCOL SKYLDYS KRAHAGDYS GLEGOPTIKOVE	MANAGERI	- K 7	Davis Co.